The residential portfolio loan balance increased $146 million during the first nine months of 2004. During the first
nine months of 2004, the Company retained $761 million of mortgage loans originated, 75% of which were
adjustable-rate mortgages. Loan pay-offs and principal repayments for the first nine months of 2004 were $409
million. During the first nine months of 2004, the Company also sold $120 million of fixed-rate residential portfolio
loans. During the third quarter of 2004, the Company also transferred $86 million of fixed-rate and intermediate
adjustable-rate residential loans to mortgage loans held for sale at the lower of cost or market. The loans have been
committed for sale during the fourth quarter of 2004 as a result of the loans being subject to a high likelihood of
refinance risk.

The consumer direct installment loan portfolio increased $101 million during the first nine months of 2004, primarily
due to an increase in home equity loans. The consumer indirect installment loan portfolio decreased $7 million during
the first nine months of 2004 due to the anticipated pay-off of these loans.

The following table provides further information regarding the Company�s loan portfolio:

Edgar Filing: REPUBLIC BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

20

September 30, 2004 December 31, 2003
(Dollars in thousands) Amount Percent Amount Percent
Commercial loans:
Commercial and industrial $ 37,712 0.9%$ 38,319 1.0%
Commercial real estate mortgage 1,517,746 34.2 1,482,814 35.6
Total commercial loans 1,555,458 35.1 1,521,133 36.6
Residential real estate mortgages 2,160,835 48.8 2,014,809 48.5
Installment loans 715,767 16.1 621,572 14.9
Total portfolio loans $ 4,432,060 100.0%$ 4,157,514 100.0%

18

Credit Quality
The Company attempts to reduce the credit risk in its loan portfolio by focusing primarily on real estate-secured
lending (i.e., commercial real estate mortgage and construction loans, residential real estate mortgage and construction
loans, home equity loans and other consumer loans secured by real estate). As of September 30, 2004, such loans
comprised approximately 98% of total portfolio loans. The Company�s general policy is to originate conventional
residential real estate mortgages with loan-to-value ratios of 80% or less; SBA-secured loans or real estate-secured
commercial loans with loan-to-value ratios of 75% or less that are secured by personal guarantees; and home equity